(Rev. 10/02)

10-30-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	266145		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
VLSI Technology, Inc.	Name: Philips Semiconductors, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	171		
Assignment Merger	(production)		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 811 East Arques Ave. 2 2 2		
Other			
	City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 94088		
12/20/1999	State. State. State.		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) See attached.		
Additional numbers attached? Ves No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 13		
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Michael Schmitt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
Philips Electronics N.A. Corp.	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 1000 West Maude Ave.	5. 2 Specific Georgia, Harmoon		
555.7.100.555.	14-1270		
City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 94085			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
$\bigcap \left( \bigcap \bigcap \bigcap \left( \bigcap $			
Michael E. Schmitt, Reg. No. 36,921 October 21, 2002			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

10/29/2002 LINELLER 00000299 141270 06751302 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

520.00 CH

Washington, D.C. 20231

### CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4, FORM PTO-1595

Serial No.	Filing date mm/dd/yyyy	Patent No.
06/751302	07/02/1985	4852038
06/751304	07/02/1985	4862346
07/263905	10/28/1988	5109524
07/679379	04/02/1991	5159278
08/126289	09/24/1993	5414744
08/552686	11/03/1995	5572458
08/190068	06/04/1993	5602766
08/690050	07/31/1996	5696938
08/346946	11/29/1994	5734857
08/792713	01/30/1997	5796994
08/792712	01/30/1997	5825199
08/712089	09/11/1996	5845130
08/685809	07/24/1996	5892978

#### SECRETARYS CERTIFICATE

I, W. T. OATES, IR., Secretary of Philips Semiconductors Inc., do hereby certify:

- that attached is a true and correct copy of Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation as filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 2, 1999 changing the name of VLSI Technology, Inc. to Philips Semiconductors VLSI Inc.
- 2. that attached is a true and correct copy of Certificate of Merger merging Philips Semiconductors Inc. into Philips Semiconductors VLSI Inc. and change of name of survivor Philips Semiconductors VLSI Inc. to Philips Semiconductors Inc. as filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 29, 1999.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Corporate Scal on May 17, 2000.

Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
SILED 09:00 AM 07/02/1999
991273471 - 2125539

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

VLSI Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of VLSI Technology, Inc., by unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the board, duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed emendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable:

RESOLVED, that the Cartificate of Incorporation of this Corporation be amended by changing the first Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the Corporation is PHILIPS SEMICONDUCTORS VLSI INC."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation of the State of Delawara.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said VLSI Technology, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Paul S. Friedlander, its Vice President and attested by Warren T. Oates, Jr., its Assistant Secretary this 2nd day of July, 1999.

VLSI TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Vice President

ATTEST.

Assistant Secretary

STATE OF DELIMARE
SUCRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 09:00 AM 12/29/1999
991566771 - 2125539

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

#### PHILIPS SEMICONDUCTORS INC.

#### AND

#### PHILIPS SEMICONDUCTORS VLSI INC.

It is hereby certified that:

I. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:

Philips Semiconductors Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and

Philips Semiconductors VLSI Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.

- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger berein certified is Philips Semiconductors VLSI Inc., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under the name Philips Semiconductors Inc. upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Philips Semiconductors VLSI Inc. is to be amended and changed by reason of the merger berein certified by striking out Article FIRST, relating to the name, by substituting in lieu thereof the following article:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is PHILIPS SEMICONDUCTORS INC."

and said Certificate of Incorporation as so amended and changed shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until further amended and changed in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows: 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020

6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, in any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.

7. The Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations provides that the merger berein certified shall be effective at 12:02 a.m. January 1, 2000 Pacific Standard Time.

Dated: December 20, 1999

PHILIPS SEMICONDUCTORS INC.

By:

(Nanc., Titl/) Bellinda W. Chew, Vica President

Dated: December 20, 1999

PHILIPS SEMICONDUCTORS VLSI INC.

By:

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WEICH MERGES:

"PHILIPS SEMICONDUCTORS INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITE AND INTO "PEILIPS SEMICONDUCTORS VLSI INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PEILIPS SEMICONDUCTORS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HERYBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2000.

A FILED COPY OF TELS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0172467

T) 4 TT.

12-3 PATENT

REEL: 013417 FRAME: 0523

### State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREIL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF TER STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VLSI TECENOLOGY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VLSI TECHNOLOGY, INC." TO "PHILIPS SEMICONDUCTORS VLSI INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of Stat

AUTHENTICATION:

9846969

REEL: 013417 FRAME: 0524